VV061
V100
S070
VQD
VKF
VK
VT
VS

performed at both energized and de-energized states in the axial direction and at the
right angles to the main valve and armature. (Values at the initial period)
How to Order
Side ported
Without sub-plate
(For manifold)
Conduit
with terminal
DIN terminal
Bottom ported
Piping
Port size (Nominal size)
Body size: 1/8 standard
Without sub-plate
Rc 1/8 (6A)
Rc 1/4 (8A)
Rc 3/8 (10A)
Voltage
Indicator light (DC is possible only for DL.)
Manual override
Accessory
∗ Option
∗ Option
Nil
Thread type
Electrical entry position
C
T
U
D
Symbol Electrical entry
Sub-plate Conduit
Sub-plate
Valve body Grommet
Valve body
Electrical entry
Single
Double
3 position (Closed center)
3 position (Exhaust center)
Type of actuation
Direct operated/Metal seal solenoid valve
4, 5 port valve
C [dm3/(s·bar)] C [dm3/(s·bar)]
Model
5 Port Direct Operated Solenoid Valve
Series VS4�10
Metal Seal
1623
P1569-1636-E.qxd  08.9.2 4:01 PM  Page 1623
(Energized) (De-energized)
50Hz
60Hz
50Hz
60Hz
AC
DC
VS4110
VS4210
VS4310 (Closed center)
AC PB0111
AC PB0101
DC PB0111-1
DC PB0101-1
VS4110
VS4310